
NEVADA POLICE UNION BOARD MEMBERS 

NAME TITLE AGENCY NPU EMAIL PHONE # 
Dan Gordon President NHP dgordon@nevadapoliceunion.com 775-781-5859 

Tommy van Oeveren Vice President NHP Tvanoeveren@nevadapoliceunion.com 702-767-4394 

Robert Conely Treasurer NHP conelyrcc@hotmail.com 775-343-8535 

Kyle Seevers Secretary NHP kseevers@yahoo.com 435-772-5630 

Jennifer Johnson Member P&P JJohnson@nevadapoliceunion.com 702-324-6060 

Jason Jackson Member NDOW jjackson@nevadapoliceunion.com 775-340-1492 

Jaime McGuire Member UPS jmcguire@nevadapoliceunion.com 775-233-6579 

Kyle Groth Member Parks kyle.zion@gmail.com 262-617-9489 

Rick Keller Supervisor 
Member 

State Parks rkeller@nevadapoliceunion.com 702-370-2060 

William Dawson Retiree Liaison wdawson@nevadapoliceunion.com 775-857-7862 

Matthew Kaplan Past President NHP mkaplan@nevadapoliceunion.com 775-351-9396 

8/22/2022 



NEVADA POLICE UNION STEWARDS 

NAME AGENCY/REGION NPU EMAIL PERSONAL EMAIL 
Zach Blackwood NDOW/Southern zblackwood80@gmail.com 

Kelly Barney NHP/Eastern kellyb6758@yahoo.com 

John Cessford NDI/Eastern cessford1@gmail.com 

Lea Damschen P&P/Southern ldamschen@nevadapoliceunion.com leaallendale@gmail.com 

Lisa Elliott P&P/Northern nvmom96@yahoo.com 

Brandi Estes Dispatch/Southern 2branflake@gmail.com 

Chris Garcia NHP/Eastern Chrisg51j@gmail.com 

Jennifer Johnson P&P/Southern JJohnson@nevadapoliceunion.com jenniferbaker.2010@yahoo.com 

Kendra Karch Dispatch/Northern kendraleanne@protonmail.com 

Rick Keller State Parks/Southern rkeller@nevadapoliceunion.com rkellern39@gmail.com 

Alan Kimbrell NHP/Eastern alangk@frontier.com 

Ben Leonard NHP/Northern bleonard598@gmail.com 

Ree Medeiros P&P/Northern rtahoem@gmail.com 

Jessica Moore P&P/Northern jmoore@nevadapoliceunion.com jesschristinew@gmail.com 

James Mortimore NDOW/Northern JMortimore@nevadapoliceunion.com jmort1994@yahoo.com 

Dave Olson UPS/Northern Dolson@nevadapoliceunion.com davidolson@unr.edu 

Spenser Oseto NHP/Northern SOseto@nevadapoliceunion.com s.oseto45@gmail.com 

William Perez UPS/Southern WPerez@nevadapoliceunion.com askwilliep@gmail.com 

Nick Perthel NHP/Northern NPerthel@nevadapoliceunion.com nperthel@yahoo.com 

Tyler Roukie P&P/Northern TRoukie@nevadapoliceunion.com tyler.roukie@yahoo.com 

Dalton Smith AG/Eastern buckingcash@yahoo.com 

EJ Tumanuvao NHP/Northern ETumanuvao@nevadapoliceunion.com tumanuvaoej@icloud.com 

Tommy van Oeveren NHP/Northern Tvanoeveren@nevadapoliceunion.com tommev@gmail.com 

Jason Utt NHP/Eastern ju7621@yahoo.com 

8/2022 
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NEVADA POLICE UNION POLICY COMMITTEE 

NAME AGENCY/REGION EMAIL 
Chris Sonnenberg, Chair NHP/Moapa cksonnenberg@gmail.com 

John Cessford NDI/Ely cessford1@gmail.com 

Brad Crane NDOW/Yerington bradmcrane@gmail.com 

Nick Brunson NDOW/Elko elkguide00@hotmail.com 

Chris Garcia NHP/Ely Chrisg51j@gmail.com 

Collin Bleaks NHP/Pioche Bleak_nc@hotmail.com 

Aaron Crisp NHP/Moapa Aaronmcrisp@hotmail.com 

Scott Nelson NHP/Moapa Nelsonscottk1@gmail.com 

8/22/2022 


